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Subject: Harmony House initiative.

From: "Dr. M. Hay" 
Date: January 27, 2021 at 4:27:10 PM PST 
To: Mayor <MAYOR@princegeorge.ca> 
Cc: "Councillor Everitt, Frank" <Frank.Everitt@princegeorge.ca>, "Councillor Frizzell, Garth" 
<Garth.Frizzell@princegeorge.ca>, "Councillor Krause, Murry" <Murry.Krause@princegeorge.ca>, 
"Councillor McConnachie, Terri" <Terri.McConnachie@princegeorge.ca>, "Councillor Ramsay, Cori" 
<Cori.Ramsay@princegeorge.ca>, "Councillor Sampson, Kyle" <Kyle.Sampson@princegeorge.ca>, 
"Councillor Scott, Susan" <Susan.Scott@princegeorge.ca>, "Councillor Skakun, Brian" 
<Brian.Skakun@princegeorge.ca> 
Subject: Harmony House initiative. 

This email originated from outside the organization. Do not click on links or open attachments unless you recognize and trust the sender and 
know the content is safe. 

565, Patricia Blvd. 

Prince George, 

BC, V2L3V2 

To Mayor and Council 
City of Prince George, 

Dear Mayor Hall and Council, 

Please receive this as my letter of support for the new Harmony House Initiative, 
proposed to be built behind Trinity United Church, on land they have donated for this project. 

This is an amazing endeavour which serves to protect and enhance family life by the preservation of the 
Mother‐Child relationship; 
specifically for women who suffer from addictions and their babies. (Addictions often being rooted in past 
trauma). 

In addition, it will help to alleviate some of our ‘social’ challenges with so many homeless and addicted 
persons on our streets. 

By giving  Mothers and their babies this terrific opportunity to bond/ attach to one another in such an 
emotionally supportive home as Harmony House;   
this will really put them (and we  their neighbours ) on a very positive trajectory for our futures. 

This project is vital. Please support it every way you can, as the Mayor and Council of Prince George. 

Thank you for your attention to this most important initiative. 

Redacted 

Redacted 
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Yours sincerely, 
  
Dr. Marie Hay, 
Consultant Paediatrician, 
Emeritus clinical assistant Professor UBC/ Dept of Medicine. 
MB.,BCh.,BAO.,DCH.,DRCOG.,MRCP(UK).,FRCP(C), BA. 
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